#### 502823914 05/27/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2870510 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J. RUHLEN	01/14/2009
BRIAN K. DEWEY	01/14/2009
SAM FRANKLIN WILLIAMS	01/14/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
Internal Address:	C/O ASSAL MEFTAHI	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13462248

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)378-9939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (352) 505-9200

Email: IP-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com

TURK IP LAW, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

2885 SANFORD AVE. S.W. #23998 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: **GRANDVILLE, MICHIGAN 49418** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 325874.02 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARL K TURK **SIGNATURE:** /Carl K Turk/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032962 FRAME: 0029 502823914

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ويواد بروا برداد بالأبراد كالماعد والراراته

MS Docket No.: 325874.02

I/WE. Ma	uthew J. Ruhlen,	Brian K. Dewe	y and Sam F	ranklin Williams
	have invented su			
claimed in a pate	ent application entit	led, INTERFACII	VG DISTINCT	SERVICES FOR
PROVIDING	WEB BASED	DOCUMENT	MANIPULAT	TON ACCESS
("APPLICATION"),	which:			
h ti M co	vill be filed without iereby authorizes, a he Law and Corporation of the La	t this executed Partners of this executed Partners of the Affairs Departners of this APP own;  212 and was given	ICNEE'S legal ronent, Microsoft 98052, who are re in parenthesi 'LICATION's Ap	MENT. ASSIGNOR epresentatives, of Corporation, One e associated with s (Application No. plication No. and

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 325874.02

	1/14/09	
nventor's Signature	Date	
Aatthew J. Ruhien		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	
	1/19/0*	
nventor's Signature	Date	
Brian K. Dewey		
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	
An Inthe With	- 1/14/02	
nventor's Signature	Date	
iam Franklin Williams		
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	